503195827 02/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242444

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	INMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNME	NT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	•			
		Name			Execution Date
HENKEL US IP LLC					02/25/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HENKEI	IP & HOLDING (GMBH		
Street Address:	HENKEI	STRASSE 67			
City:	DUESS	ELDORF			
State/Country:	GERMA	NY			
Postal Code:	40589				
	C Tatala C				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nu	mber	7	
Application Number:		1203121		-	
Application Number:	c	9696854		-	
Application Number:	1	0964451		-	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(be sent to f provided;				
Email:		vanda.prorok@us.	henkel.com		
Correspondent Name		IENKEL CORPOR			
Address Line 1:		ONE HENKEL WA			
Address Line 4:	F		NNECTICUT 06067		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	CONFIRMA	TORYASSIGNGMB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	•	STEVEN C.	BAUMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/stevencbau	man/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/26/2015			
Total Attachments: 4 source=ConfirmatoryAss source=ConfirmatoryAss source=ConfirmatoryAss source=ConfirmatoryAss	signGmbHII signGmbHII	#page2.tif #page3.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS,

HENKEL US IP LLC of One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, United States of America (the "Assignor"),

was the owner of inventions in the United States of America set forth and described in Schedule I attached hereto and forming a part of this document (the "Inventions")

AND WHEREAS,

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH of Henkelstraβe 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany (the "Assignee"),

had acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for the United States of America, in and to the Inventions held by the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms by these presents that the Assignor had assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for the United States of America, in and to the Inventions, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Inventions, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

the Assignor agrees to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in the United States of America for the Inventions and vests or secures the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

the Assignor grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, agents, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to legally record this document.

PATENT REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0513

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

> HENKEL US IP/LLC By Name: Steven C. Bauman

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this as day of February, 2015

Notary Public

BETTY L. PROULX NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/3/ 8

Date:

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

By

Date:

Subscribed and sworn before me this 25th day of February, 2015

Notary Public

BETTY L. PROULX NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/3/18

Schedule I

)

÷

:

)

ł'

•

)

PT0116356-EP-EPA	ACH181	ß	21-Sep-1998	98117873,4
PT0116356-EP-EPD	ACH181	品	21-Sep-1998	7005291.5
PT027805-JP-NP	H 09001	E.	30-Mar-2010	2010-078560
PT023669-US-NP	H 50096	SI	5-Mar-2002	10/087930
PT023669-US-REI	H 50096	SN	31-Jan-2007	11/700230
PT0236Z0-US-NP	H 50097	SI	19-Nov-2004	10/991853
PT023672-US-NP	H 50099	SU	15-Aug-2005	11/203121
PT023678-US-NP	<u>H 50105</u>	SII	16-0ct-2003	10/688257
PT023680-US-CPA	H 50107	US	26-Oct-2000	09/696854
PT023680-US-DIV	H 50107	SU	13-Oct-2004	10/964451
PT023970-JP-NP	ICC-251	dĽ	28-Jun-2002	2002-189907
PT024472-US-PCT	I C-392	SI	15-Nov-2000	10/111595
PT024497-AT-EPT	LC-417	AT ·	22-Feb-2002	2720919,6
PT024497-BE-EPT	LC-417	BE	22-Feb-2002	2720919.6
PT024497-FR-EPT	LC-417	FR	22-Feb-2002	2720919.6
PT026102-DE-EPT	LC-598	DE	13-Dec-2007	7862917
PT026102-ES-EPT	LC-598	ES	13-Dec-2007	7862917
PT026102-FR-EPT	LC-598	뜄	13-Dec-2007	7862917
PT026102-GB-EPT	LC-598	GB	13-Dec-2007	7862917

PATENT REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0515

494.--

ï

•				
PT026102-IT-EPT	LC-598	IT .	13-Dec-2007	7862917
PT031266-WO-PCT	LC-688	MO	15-Jan-2013	PCT/US2013/21511
PT027910-WO-PCT	LDEI-168	MO	25-Apr-2011	PCT/US2011/33756
PT027910-EP-EPT	LDEI-168	EP	25-Apr-2011	11826911.2
PT027910-CN-PCT	LDEI-168	CN	25-Apr-2011	
PT027910-JP-PCT	LDEI-168	Ч	25-Apr-2011	
PT027910-KR-PCT	LDEI-168	KR	25-Apr-2011	
PT028000-WO-PCT	LDEI-194	MO	8-Mar-2012	PCT/US2012/28258
PTD194561-LUS-CNT	LDEI-195	SI	<u>15 Mar 2013</u>	13/833322
PT025502-US-CTP[2]	M 06129B	SI	7-May-1998	00/074616
PT025930-LIS-CNT	M 06970	SU	22-Apr-2010	12/765290
PT026812-KR-NP	N-1736	RX	2-Jul-1999	10-1999-26624
PT031606-WO-PCT		MO	16-Aug-2013	PCT/US2013/55268
PT031667-US-NP		Sn	14-Mar-2013	13/830139
PT031681 US PSP		SU	30 May 2013	<u>61/828827 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>

· .

-

·

PATENT REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0516

.

· ·

.

.

]

)

)

•

.

.

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

.

. -

- * • 1 •' '}

.

.

ij

. .

x

۵